Travis County Emergency Services District No.12

Office of the Fire Chief
11200 Gregg Lane. ® PO Box 846
Manor, Texas 78653

0:512-272-4502 o F: 512-428-5114

Operational/Prevention Summary — October 2022

Calls - Month Calls By Unit Calls-CYTD
2022 - 452 Engl1201-217 SQ1201-30 2022 - 4030
2021 - 334 Engl1202 - 127  Eng1203 - 202 2021 - 3699
2020 - 333 Bat1201 - 48 FMO1201 -7 2020 - 2971

AVG Response Time - Month

150 call reviews

AVG Response Time - CYTD

8 min, 40 sec 8 min, 51 sec
Aiding Departments Month Month CYTD CYTD
Received Given Received Given
BT1/ESD 13 0 0 3 5
Elgin VFD 0 1 2 7
BCESD 0 0 1 1
Austin FD 11 5 47 28
WILCO 0 1 5 6
ESD 2 14 14 177 185
ESD 11 6 1 108 2
ESD 9 and 6 (West side) 0 0 13 0
TOTALS 31 22 356 234

Incident by Type

100 Fire.........cooeevennnns 77 200 Rupture/Explosion... 0 300 EMS/Rescue 301
400 Hazardous Condition. 6 500 Service Call.......... 23 600 Good Intent. 26
700 False Calls............. 19 900 Other............... 0 800 Nat. Disaster 0

Training and Events
e Manor, Commons and Shadowglen
HOA National Night Out
e Manor, Blake Manor, Gilbert
Elementary Fire Prevention Visit
New hire testing
Hose and Ladder testing
Swift water training
Trunk or Treat Lions Club
Lexipol EMS/Fire Policy migration

Awards and Recognition
e No October new hires
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Travis County Emergency Services District No.12
Office of the Fire Chief

11200 Gregg Lane. ® PO Box 846

Manor, Texas 78653

0:512-272-4502  F: 512-428-5114

Operational/Prevention Summary — October 2022

Prevention Division Activities (ESD/CoM)

Builder / Developer Mtgs.................2 (2/0) Site ViSit. . oovoviiiiie e, 35
Project Submittals............ccccceevveinennnns 52 (42/10) Site Inspections ..............cooeviviinn. 36
Project ReVIews ...............ocoeevenns 52 (29/23) Residential Inspections............cccccc....... 3
Project Re-submittals.............c.......... 35 (24/11) Investigation Enforcement................... 6 (3/3)
Approvals / Permits Issued................. 22 (11/11) Hydrant Inspections/Tests.................... 5
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ESD#12 October 2022 Monthly and Prevention Report

CoM projects APPROVED in October:

[ Site | Manor K-8 Campus

Presidential Retail Center Finish-Out Suite 100, 5,149 SF
[ site | Manor Senior High School

 Site | Manor Downs

Enamel Dental - manor

[ site | Manor Town Apartments Phase [l
 Site | The Lexington at West Boyce

Bright Beginnings Learning Center

[ Site | Voelker Ln

 Site | Fuel Canopy with 6 MPD

[ Site | SHERWIN WILLIAMS - PAINT STORE

13300 N FM 973 RD

14832 N FM 973 RD

9910 HILL LN

13600 E US 290 HWY, Ste 100

14008 SHADOWGLEN BLVD, Ste 200

212 S BASTROP ST

109 N LEXINGTON ST

101 E BOYCE ST

15209 VOELKER LN

13600 E US 290 HWY

12939 N FM 973 RD

CoM projects AWAITING A REPSONSE in October:

Manor ISD K-8

Holiday Inn Express

HT Fitness Remodel
Starbucks Coffee 26036

 Site | Presidential Glen Townhomes
 site | Wildhorse Creek - The Lex -

Commercial Lot 11 Phase 1

CoM projects currently UNDER REVIEW:

All Types b
Show 15 #% entries

Property or Project Name

[ Site | Independent Financial Manor

[ Site | Rapid Express Car Wash

[ Site | Maneor senior high school

Action Behavior Centers

Manor Senior High School - Practice Gym Addition
The Lexington at W. Boyce

October 31, 2022

City of Manor

13300 N FM 973 RD

11918 RING DR

12421 E US 290 HWY

12608 LEXINGTON ST

13217 PASEO DE PRESIDENTE BLVD
11830 N FM 973 RD

2022-0258

2022-0206

2022-0231

2022-0245

2022-0046

2022-0226

Permits

v All Reviewers hd

Address

11251 E US 290 HWY

12219 E US 290 HWY

14832 N FM 973 RD

14008 SHADOWGLEN BLVD, Ste 300
14832 N FM 973 RD

109 N LEXINGTON 5T

Permit Number
2022-0174
2022-0212
2022-0208
2022-0262
2022-0234

2021-1185

2021-1187

2022-0192

2022-0247

2022-0227

2022-0216

2022-0244

2022-0184

2022-0243

2022-0224

2022-0128

Site Resubmittal
Building Resubmittal
Underground Fire Line

Underground Fire Line
Resubmittal

Building Resubmittal
Site Resubmittal
Site Resubmittal
Day Care

Fuel Storage Tank -
Aboveground

Fuel Storage Tank -
Underground
Resubmittal

Site

Fire Alarm System

Fire Sprinkler & Fire Standpipe
System Resubmittal

Building
Building
Site Resubmittal

Site

Permit Type

Site Resubmittal

Site Resubmittal

Underground Fire Line Resubmittal

Building

Building Resubmittal

Building Resubmittal



